No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 (Eng) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

## बिका निदेशालय उच्चतर हि<sub>0</sub>प्र0 3 0 DEC 2021 शिमला - 1

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read "GSSS Sarah (KGR)" instead of GSSS Sarah (Una) at

Sr.No.1 - column No. 4 and Sr.No.2 - column No. 3 in the office order of even number dated

23.12.2021 vide which transfer orders of Smt.Archana, Lecturer (School-New) (English) from

GSSS Badanj (KGR) to GSSS Sarah vice Sh. Virender Singh, Lecturer (School-New) (English) &

vice - versa on mutual basis were issued.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171004 Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Dy, Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

2. The Principal, GSSS Badanj/Sarah, Distt.Kangra, H.P.

3. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.

4. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh